OHIO TURNPIKE AND
INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION

ADDENDUM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 43-15-02

BRIDGE REHABILITATION AND BRIDGE REPAINTING
STATE ROUTE 11 (NB. & SB.) - M.P. 226.5
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER STATE ROUTE 7 (ML. WB. & EB.) - M.P, 232.6
OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP OVER STATE ROUTE 7 (MARKET ST.) - M.P. 232.9
OHIO TURNPIKE (ML. WB. & EB.) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE RAMP - M.P. 232.9
YOUNGSTOWN & SOUTHEASTERN RAILROAD - M.P. 233.3
BEARD ROAD - M.P. 236.7
MAHONING COUNTY, OHIO

OPENING DATE EXTENDED TO: 2:00 P.M. (E.S.T), FEBRUARY 5 12, 2015

ALL BIDS MUST BE ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED

ATTENTION OF BIDDERS IS DIRECTED TO:

COVER PAGE - OPENING EXTENDED TO FEBRUARY 12, 2015

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH NOON FEBRUARY 3, 2015

Issued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission on February 3, 2015. Issuance authorized by
Anthony Yacobucci, Chief Engineer, and Tommie Jo Marsilio, Director, Contracts Administration and
Compliance.

LJ«QWD\/W@%//: T opguste afafis

7

Anthony Yacdbucci Date Tommie Jo Marstio Date




OHIO TURNPIKE AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION
ADDENDUM NO. 2
PROJECT NO. 43-15-02

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH NOON, FEBRUARY 3, 2015

Q#2  Bridge number 226.5 SR 11 over OTC has existing falls work under bridge? Please advise who is
removing the existing false work and/or pay item if we remove falls work?

A#2  This answer will be provided in Addendum No. 3.

Addendum No. 2 to Contract 43-15-02 is hereby acknowledged:

(Firm Name)

(Signature)

(Printed Name)

Date:




